CONTENTS

List of Figures and Tables
Preface

PART I: Introduction

1 Changing Values and Skills Among Western Publics:
An Overview

PART II: Value Change

2 The Nature of Value Change

3 Sources of Value Change

4 Stability and Change in Value Priorities
5

Values, Objective Needs, and the Subjective
Quality of Life

6 Subjective Satisfaction: Cross-Cultural and
Cross-Temporal Variations

PART III: Political Cleavages

7 Political Cleavages in Industrial Society
8 Pre-Industrial and Post-Industrial Political Cleavages
9 Multi-variate Analysis of Political Cleavages

10 The Post-Materialist Phenomenon

PART IV: Cognitive Mobilization

11 Cognitive Mobilization and Political Participation
Among Western Publics

12 Parochialism, Nationalism, and Supra-nationalism

13  World Views and Global Change

Appendices
Bibliography
Index

ix

xiii

19

21
72
99

116

149

177

179
216
244
262

291

293
322
363

393
449
475






