CONTENTS

Lis	t of Figures and Tables	ix
Pre	face	xiii
Paf	RT I: Introduction	1
1	Changing Values and Skills Among Western Publics: An Overview	3
Paf	RT II: Value Change	19
2	The Nature of Value Change	21
3	Sources of Value Change	72
4	Stability and Change in Value Priorities	99
5	Values, Objective Needs, and the Subjective Quality of Life	116
6	Subjective Satisfaction: Cross-Cultural and Cross-Temporal Variations	149
Par	т III: Political Cleavages	177
7	Political Cleavages in Industrial Society	179
8	Pre-Industrial and Post-Industrial Political Cleavages	216
9	Multi-variate Analysis of Political Cleavages	244
10	The Post-Materialist Phenomenon	262
Par	T IV: Cognitive Mobilization	291
11	Cognitive Mobilization and Political Participation Among Western Publics	293
12	Parochialism, Nationalism, and Supra-nationalism	322
13	World Views and Global Change	363
Appendices		
Bibliography		
Index		